

# COMMITTEE REPORT

---

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred House Bill No. 1338, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 11, line 14, delete "organizer's" and insert "**authorizer's**".
- 2 Page 30, line 2, delete "Before July 1, 2013, a" and insert "A".
- 3 Page 30, delete lines 13 through 15.
- 4 Page 30, line 16, delete "(e)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 5 Page 30, line 16, delete "For state fiscal years beginning".
- 6 Page 30, line 17, delete "after June 30, 2013, a" and insert "A".
- 7 Page 30, line 21, delete "(f)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 8 Page 30, line 23, delete "(g)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 9 Page 30, line 27, after "(f)" insert "**(g)**".
- 10 Page 30, line 28, reset in roman "Each school".
- 11 Page 30, reset in roman lines 29 through 31.
- 12 Page 30, after line 42, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 13 "SECTION 50. IC 20-24-8-8 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE
- 14 AS A **NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY**
- 15 **1, 2013]: Sec. 8. The state shall pay directly to a charter school any**
- 16 **federal or state aid attributable to a student with a disability**
- 17 **attending the charter school."**
- 18 Page 32, line 31, delete "AS ADDED BY P.L.148-2012," and insert
- 19 "AS AMENDED BY SEA 85-2013, SECTION 55,".
- 20 Page 32, line 32, delete "SECTION 1,".
- 21 Page 32, line 35, after "of" insert "the members of".

- 1 Page 33, delete lines 40 through 42.
- 2 Delete page 34.
- 3 Page 35, delete lines 1 through 15.
- 4 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.  
(Reference is to EHB 1338 as printed March 29, 2013.)

**and when so amended that said bill do pass .**

Committee Vote: Yeas 9, Nays 4.

---

**Senator Kenley, Chairperson**